



JAIPUR METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of Rajasthan Undertaking)

2nd Floor RSIC Wing, Udhog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005

E-mail: edca@jaipurmetrorail.in

JAIPUR METRO

No.: F.1(7)/JMRC/DCA/Rev/Advt/2013-14/3274

Dated: 16.09.2016

To,

All Prospective Bidders

ADDENDUM

Subject: Clarifications / Amendment in the RFP No. F.1(7)/JMRC/DCA/Rev / Advt /2013-14/06/2016-17 dated 29.08.2016 for licensing of exclusive advertisement rights inside nine jaipur metro stations

With reference to above subject, following clarification/amendment are hereby issued:

S.N.	Clarification/Amendment
1.	Second column of Clause 1.2 (iii) is replaced by following: "Either the Registered Office or the functional Branch Office of the bidder firm should be located in Jaipur OR the firm should agree to open its functional branch office in Jaipur before <u>issue of NTP</u> "
2.	Word "Renewal" is added in the third column of Clause 1.2(v) as below: ".....Certificate(s) / Document(s) of satisfactory completion / <u>Renewal</u> of the <u>contract/work</u> (s) issued by the authorized signatory of the <u>contract/work awarding agency</u> , mentioning:" Also, point no. 3 in the required documents is replaced by following: "3. Satisfactory completion / <u>Renewal</u> of the work"
3.	In the second column of clause-1.2(v) term " revenue earning " wherever appears is replaced by " Contract Value ".
4.	Clause 4.6 (h) is deleted.
5.	Clause 4.9 (vi) is replaced by following: "No permanent interests or lien of whatever nature is allowed to be created on the advertising spaces and advertising panels fabricated, installed & commissioned."
6.	Clause 4.9 (vii) is deleted.
7.	Clause 4.9 (x) is deleted.

Registered office: Khanij Bhawan, Udyog Bhawan Campus, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur - 302005

www.jaipurmetrorail.in, CIN: U60221RJ2010SGC030630

S.No.	Clarification/ Amendment
8.	Clause 4.9 (xii) (h) is replaced by following: "Non-submission of <u>quarterly</u> statement of approved plan and actual utilized area of advertisement at each station"
9.	Clause 4.13 (iv) is replaced by following: "The area to be charged shall be actual panel display area <u>excluding</u> any border or width of framework."
10.	Following in clause-4.18(ii), ".....The MD, JMRC would appoint the Sole Arbitrator/a panel of Arbitrators of the dispute whose decision shall be final and binding on both the parties....." is replaced by: ".....The MD, JMRC would appoint the Sole Arbitrator. However, failing to any agreement on the appointment of sole arbitrator, three arbitrators shall be appointed with each party shall appoint one arbitrator, and the two appointed arbitrators shall appoint the third arbitrator who shall act as the presiding arbitrator. The decision of the arbitrator(s) shall be final and binding on both the parties....."

This clarifications/amendment shall be the integral part of the RFP document. Therefore bidders are required to submit a signed copy of this clarification alongwith the bid to be submitted online.

All other terms & conditions of the RFP shall remain same.


16/9/16.

Executive Director (Corp. Affairs)